
 5 Neighborhood  
1. Northwest Section (north of I 70, west of Buck Creek Rd) 58 65.17% 33 25.78% 84 58.33%
2. Northeast Section (north of I 70, east of Buck Creek Rd) 0 0.00% 2 1.56% 3 2.08%
3. Central West Section (south of I 70, west of Avon Rd) 8 8.99% 53 41.41% 19 13.19%
4. Central East Section (south of I 70, east of Avon Rd) 4 4.49% 6 4.69% 8 5.56%
5. Southwest Section (south of the railroad, west of Avon Rd) 11 12.36% 16 12.50% 17 11.81%
6. Southeast Section (south of the railroad, east of Avon Rd) 7 7.87% 15 11.72% 12 8.33%
Other: 1 1.12% 3 2.34% 1 0.69%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.69%

 6 Lived in Avon  
Less than one year 5 5.62% 6 4.69% 4 2.78%
1-2 years 10 11.24% 10 7.81% 26 18.06%
3-5 years 23 25.84% 43 33.59% 27 18.75%
6-10 years 24 26.97% 34 26.56% 39 27.08%
11-20 years 24 26.97% 25 19.53% 42 29.17%
21+ years 3 3.37% 10 7.81% 6 4.17%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.69%

 7 Why do you live in Avon?  
I was born here 1 1.12% 1 0.81% 1 0.69%
To be with family/spouse/friends 13 14.61% 17 13.82% 33 22.76%
Employment opportunities 37 41.57% 9 7.32% 60 41.38%
For the recreational amenities 40 44.94% 91 73.98% 61 42.07%
Came here looking for a place to retire 6 6.74% 25 20.33% 11 7.59%
More affordable than other locations in Eagle County 24 26.97% 28 22.76% 32 22.07%
Safe community 20 22.47% 36 29.27% 52 35.86%
Good place to raise children 16 17.98% 7 5.69% 33 22.76%
Climate 34 38.20% 47 38.21% 49 33.79%
Winters 32 35.96% 77 62.60% 54 37.24%
Summers 37 41.57% 74 60.16% 64 44.14%
Scenery 37 41.57% 64 52.03% 73 50.34%
Small town atmosphere 24 26.97% 36 29.27% 59 40.69%
Proximity to Vail/Beaver Creek Resorts 63 70.79% 94 76.42% 95 65.52%
Friendliness 13 14.61% 26 21.14% 33 22.76%
Other: 10 11.24% 11 8.94% 25 17.24%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 5 3.91% 0 0.00%
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 8 Most important issues  
Affordable housing 38 43.18% 43 33.59% 68 46.90%
Town/ski area relations 21 23.86% 42 32.81% 26 17.93%
Development of East and West Town Center Core 47 53.41% 56 43.75% 72 49.66%
Preservation/enhancement of historic or cultural sites and 
structures 5 5.68% 13 10.16% 5 3.45%
Child care/early childhood education programs 9 10.23% 3 2.34% 9 6.21%
Preservation of small town character 24 27.27% 47 36.72% 44 30.34%
Open space acquisition or preservation 30 34.09% 61 47.66% 50 34.48%
Public transportation 26 29.55% 37 28.91% 38 26.21%
Schools 24 27.27% 11 8.59% 40 27.59%
Recreation 22 25.00% 16 12.50% 30 20.69%
Crime prevention 25 28.41% 27 21.09% 40 27.59%
Renewable energy initiatives 17 19.32% 20 15.63% 24 16.55%
Other: 10 11.36% 17 13.28% 17 11.72%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 9 Recreation  
Playgrounds 28 31.46% 25 19.69% 49 33.79%
Picnic Areas 24 26.97% 20 15.75% 39 26.90%
Walking/Jogging 68 76.40% 107 84.25% 120 82.76%
Mountain Biking 58 65.17% 48 37.80% 82 56.55%
Road/Bike path cycling 58 65.17% 78 61.42% 86 59.31%
Alpine Skiing 77 86.52% 117 92.13% 122 84.14%
Nordic Skiing 23 25.84% 27 21.26% 35 24.14%
Skate boarding 15 16.85% 7 5.51% 17 11.72%
Fishing 34 38.20% 34 26.77% 46 31.72%
Soccer 16 17.98% 3 2.36% 25 17.24%
Organized sports 16 17.98% 3 2.36% 28 19.31%
Rafting/Kayaking 29 32.58% 37 29.13% 45 31.03%
Hiking 70 78.65% 90 70.87% 115 79.31%
Tennis 22 24.72% 28 22.05% 31 21.38%
Ice Skating/Hockey 18 20.22% 19 14.96% 33 22.76%
Recreation Center Activities 46 51.69% 48 37.80% 83 57.24%
Golf 32 35.96% 58 45.67% 52 35.86%
Other: 11 12.36% 7 5.51% 20 13.79%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 0 0.00%

 11 Groceries  
Avon 84 94.38% 122 95.31% 137 94.48%
Eagle/Gypsum 12 13.48% 11 8.59% 24 16.55%
Edwards 3 3.37% 10 7.81% 2 1.38%
Vail 9 10.11% 11 8.59% 12 8.28%
Denver Metro 2 2.25% 9 7.03% 5 3.45%
Mail/Internet 2 2.25% 1 0.78% 0 0.00%
None of the above 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 0 0.00%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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 12 Medical Prescriptions  
Avon 66 75.00% 85 66.41% 118 81.94%
Eagle/Gypsum 5 5.68% 3 2.34% 6 4.17%
Edwards 4 4.55% 0 0.00% 6 4.17%
Vail 9 10.23% 6 4.69% 12 8.33%
Denver Metro 1 1.14% 20 15.63% 0 0.00%
Mail/Internet 8 9.09% 5 3.91% 6 4.17%
None of the above 2 2.27% 16 12.50% 3 2.08%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 0 0.00% 1 0.69%

 13 Clothing  
Avon 17 19.32% 41 32.54% 21 14.48%
Eagle/Gypsum 3 3.41% 2 1.59% 3 2.07%
Edwards 10 11.36% 23 18.25% 21 14.48%
Vail 5 5.68% 23 18.25% 5 3.45%
Denver Metro 57 64.77% 45 35.71% 77 53.10%
Mail/Internet 28 31.82% 19 15.08% 58 40.00%
None of the above 9 10.23% 22 17.46% 17 11.72%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 2 1.56% 0 0.00%

 14 Sports and recreational equip.  
Avon 60 68.18% 90 70.31% 84 58.33%
Eagle/Gypsum 1 1.14% 0 0.00% 2 1.39%
Edwards 9 10.23% 10 7.81% 21 14.58%
Vail 19 21.59% 34 26.56% 26 18.06%
Denver Metro 26 29.55% 29 22.66% 31 21.53%
Mail/Internet 23 26.14% 10 7.81% 44 30.56%
None of the above 2 2.27% 10 7.81% 11 7.64%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 0 0.00% 1 0.69%

 15 Appliances  
Avon 40 47.62% 52 41.60% 59 42.45%
Eagle/Gypsum 6 7.14% 14 11.20% 12 8.63%
Edwards 2 2.38% 7 5.60% 0 0.00%
Vail 1 1.19% 2 1.60% 0 0.00%
Denver Metro 37 44.05% 41 32.80% 51 36.69%
Mail/Internet 10 11.90% 2 1.60% 16 11.51%
None of the above 9 10.71% 25 20.00% 27 19.42%
Missing Cases 5 5.62% 3 2.34% 6 4.14%

 16 Office supplies  
Avon 80 89.89% 94 74.02% 119 82.07%
Eagle/Gypsum 1 1.12% 3 2.36% 9 6.21%
Edwards 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 1 0.69%
Vail 0 0.00% 2 1.57% 0 0.00%
Denver Metro 4 4.49% 19 14.96% 7 4.83%
Mail/Internet 11 12.36% 6 4.72% 24 16.55%
None of the above 2 2.25% 16 12.60% 10 6.90%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 0 0.00%
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 17 Hardware and building supplies  
Avon 78 89.66% 107 84.25% 121 84.62%
Eagle/Gypsum 2 2.30% 6 4.72% 4 2.80%
Edwards 9 10.34% 8 6.30% 8 5.59%
Vail 6 6.90% 9 7.09% 17 11.89%
Denver Metro 7 8.05% 9 7.09% 6 4.20%
Mail/Internet 2 2.30% 1 0.79% 4 2.80%
None of the above 1 1.15% 8 6.30% 6 4.20%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 1 0.78% 2 1.38%

 18 Entertainment and restaurants  
Avon 47 54.02% 79 62.20% 81 55.86%
Eagle/Gypsum 9 10.34% 13 10.24% 11 7.59%
Edwards 64 73.56% 80 62.99% 104 71.72%
Vail 43 49.43% 75 59.06% 75 51.72%
Denver Metro 18 20.69% 18 14.17% 24 16.55%
Mail/Internet 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.38%
None of the above 1 1.15% 1 0.79% 3 2.07%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 1 0.78% 0 0.00%

 19 Home furnishings  
Avon 22 25.00% 51 40.80% 39 27.46%
Eagle/Gypsum 5 5.68% 10 8.00% 11 7.75%
Edwards 5 5.68% 24 19.20% 11 7.75%
Vail 2 2.27% 14 11.20% 7 4.93%
Denver Metro 54 61.36% 55 44.00% 73 51.41%
Mail/Internet 13 14.77% 13 10.40% 32 22.54%
None of the above 14 15.91% 24 19.20% 28 19.72%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 3 2.34% 3 2.07%

 20 Medical care  
Avon 29 32.58% 36 28.35% 38 26.39%
Eagle/Gypsum 3 3.37% 1 0.79% 7 4.86%
Edwards 41 46.07% 23 18.11% 79 54.86%
Vail 47 52.81% 40 31.50% 76 52.78%
Denver Metro 7 7.87% 21 16.54% 17 11.81%
Mail/Internet 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 0 0.00%
None of the above 3 3.37% 28 22.05% 4 2.78%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 1 0.69%
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 21 Find out  
Avon Ambassador (newsletter) 12 13.64% 15 12.00% 24 16.67%
Vail Daily News 86 97.73% 114 91.20% 137 95.14%
Local radio station 34 38.64% 21 16.80% 57 39.58%
Emails from one or more of Town's email list serves 11 12.50% 9 7.20% 23 15.97%
Town website (www.avon.org) 9 10.23% 9 7.20% 19 13.19%
Channels 5 and 16 8 9.09% 12 9.60% 9 6.25%
TV8 14 15.91% 28 22.40% 17 11.81%
Plum TV 9 10.23% 7 5.60% 7 4.86%
Official town postings 4 4.55% 7 5.60% 12 8.33%
Word of mouth 49 55.68% 49 39.20% 78 54.17%
Recreation Center Newsletter 9 10.23% 4 3.20% 15 10.42%
Other: 4 4.55% 7 5.60% 9 6.25%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 3 2.34% 1 0.69%

 24 Economic development  
1    Not Important 1 1.16% 5 4.13% 9 6.34%
2 5 5.81% 12 9.92% 6 4.23%
3 24 27.91% 28 23.14% 40 28.17%
4 21 24.42% 34 28.10% 42 29.58%
5    Very Important 35 40.70% 42 34.71% 45 31.69%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 7 5.47% 3 2.07%

 25 Affordable housing  
1    Not Important 6 6.82% 17 13.93% 14 9.79%
2 7 7.95% 21 17.21% 19 13.29%
3 20 22.73% 24 19.67% 24 16.78%
4 21 23.86% 28 22.95% 25 17.48%
5    Very Important 34 38.64% 32 26.23% 61 42.66%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 6 4.69% 2 1.38%

 26 Parks and trails  
1    Not Important 0 0.00% 2 1.59% 2 1.38%
2 1 1.12% 4 3.17% 4 2.76%
3 12 13.48% 9 7.14% 19 13.10%
4 23 25.84% 38 30.16% 49 33.79%
5    Very Important 53 59.55% 73 57.94% 71 48.97%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 2 1.56% 0 0.00%

 27 Open space areas  
1    Not Important 2 2.27% 3 2.42% 6 4.14%
2 1 1.14% 7 5.65% 8 5.52%
3 14 15.91% 14 11.29% 23 15.86%
4 20 22.73% 31 25.00% 36 24.83%
5    Very Important 51 57.95% 69 55.65% 72 49.66%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 4 3.13% 0 0.00%
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 28 Sense of community  
1    Not Important 0 0.00% 6 4.92% 5 3.50%
2 5 5.62% 8 6.56% 5 3.50%
3 22 24.72% 29 23.77% 27 18.88%
4 25 28.09% 45 36.89% 49 34.27%
5    Very Important 37 41.57% 34 27.87% 57 39.86%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 6 4.69% 2 1.38%

 29 Parking  
1    Not Important 0 0.00% 2 1.60% 8 5.56%
2 1 1.14% 4 3.20% 15 10.42%
3 19 21.59% 27 21.60% 30 20.83%
4 39 44.32% 49 39.20% 47 32.64%
5    Very Important 29 32.95% 43 34.40% 44 30.56%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 3 2.34% 1 0.69%

 30 Traffic flow  
1    Not Important 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 4.86%
2 1 1.14% 3 2.40% 7 4.86%
3 17 19.32% 18 14.40% 30 20.83%
4 38 43.18% 48 38.40% 51 35.42%
5    Very Important 32 36.36% 56 44.80% 49 34.03%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 3 2.34% 1 0.69%

 31 Public transit services  
1    Not Important 6 6.74% 5 3.97% 18 12.50%
2 9 10.11% 7 5.56% 15 10.42%
3 21 23.60% 29 23.02% 35 24.31%
4 23 25.84% 47 37.30% 38 26.39%
5    Very Important 30 33.71% 38 30.16% 38 26.39%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 2 1.56% 1 0.69%

 32 Town services  
1    Not Important 1 1.15% 1 0.81% 3 2.10%
2 7 8.05% 6 4.84% 7 4.90%
3 22 25.29% 37 29.84% 44 30.77%
4 32 36.78% 52 41.94% 59 41.26%
5    Very Important 25 28.74% 28 22.58% 30 20.98%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 4 3.13% 2 1.38%

 33 Renewable energy initiatives  
1    Not Important 0 0.00% 16 12.90% 14 9.66%
2 6 6.74% 10 8.06% 14 9.66%
3 11 12.36% 24 19.35% 34 23.45%
4 38 42.70% 41 33.06% 37 25.52%
5    Very Important 34 38.20% 33 26.61% 46 31.72%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 4 3.13% 0 0.00%
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 34 Education K-12  
1    Not Important 6 6.82% 37 30.58% 26 18.06%
2 8 9.09% 14 11.57% 18 12.50%
3 18 20.45% 26 21.49% 31 21.53%
4 20 22.73% 23 19.01% 19 13.19%
5    Very Important 36 40.91% 21 17.36% 50 34.72%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 7 5.47% 1 0.69%

 35 Scenic/visual quality  
1    Not Important 0 0.00% 1 0.81% 2 1.39%
2 2 2.25% 1 0.81% 4 2.78%
3 16 17.98% 6 4.88% 22 15.28%
4 22 24.72% 36 29.27% 41 28.47%
5    Very Important 49 55.06% 79 64.23% 75 52.08%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 5 3.91% 1 0.69%

 36  Arts & culture  
1    Not Important 2 2.25% 3 2.42% 6 4.23%
2 7 7.87% 8 6.45% 19 13.38%
3 32 35.96% 32 25.81% 45 31.69%
4 30 33.71% 50 40.32% 47 33.10%
5    Very Important 18 20.22% 31 25.00% 25 17.61%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 4 3.13% 3 2.07%

 37 Appearance of town  
1    Not Important 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 0 0.00%
2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.08%
3 10 11.24% 6 4.76% 26 18.06%
4 46 51.69% 42 33.33% 48 33.33%
5    Very Important 33 37.08% 77 61.11% 67 46.53%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 2 1.56% 1 0.69%

 38 Shopping opportunities  
1    Not Important 3 3.41% 5 3.97% 5 3.47%
2 4 4.55% 8 6.35% 18 12.50%
3 29 32.95% 43 34.13% 54 37.50%
4 29 32.95% 49 38.89% 37 25.69%
5    Very Important 23 26.14% 21 16.67% 30 20.83%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 2 1.56% 1 0.69%

 39 Recreation opportunities  
1    Not Important 0 0.00% 1 0.80% 2 1.39%
2 2 2.27% 1 0.80% 5 3.47%
3 8 9.09% 11 8.80% 20 13.89%
4 31 35.23% 44 35.20% 46 31.94%
5    Very Important 47 53.41% 68 54.40% 71 49.31%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 3 2.34% 1 0.69%
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 40 Job opportunities  
1    Not Important 2 2.27% 34 28.10% 16 11.27%
2 10 11.36% 20 16.53% 12 8.45%
3 16 18.18% 31 25.62% 28 19.72%
4 27 30.68% 21 17.36% 51 35.92%
5    Very Important 33 37.50% 15 12.40% 35 24.65%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 7 5.47% 3 2.07%

 41 Police protection  
1    Not Important 1 1.12% 3 2.40% 4 2.78%
2 3 3.37% 0 0.00% 4 2.78%
3 11 12.36% 19 15.20% 26 18.06%
4 30 33.71% 50 40.00% 40 27.78%
5    Very Important 44 49.44% 53 42.40% 70 48.61%
Missing Cases 0 0.00% 3 2.34% 1 0.69%

 42 New service use  
Web streaming of Town Council Meetings and other Town 
Meetings 17 35.42% 14 24.56% 28 31.46%
Online Payment for Town Services such as Recreation 
Classes, Business License, Building Permits 27 56.25% 30 52.63% 55 61.80%
Bus Service to/from Traer Creek/Wal-mart 23 47.92% 32 56.14% 33 37.08%
Missing Cases 41 46.07% 71 55.47% 56 38.62%

 44 Programs for Youth  
1 Very Poor 5 7.94% 0 0.00% 5 5.21%
2 7 11.11% 7 11.86% 5 5.21%
3 30 47.62% 38 64.41% 52 54.17%
4 12 19.05% 13 22.03% 26 27.08%
5 Very Good 9 14.29% 1 1.69% 8 8.33%
Missing Cases 26 29.21% 69 53.91% 49 33.79%

 45 Arts Programs  
1 Very Poor 3 4.92% 1 1.52% 3 3.19%
2 15 24.59% 10 15.15% 24 25.53%
3 29 47.54% 40 60.61% 52 55.32%
4 13 21.31% 14 21.21% 14 14.89%
5 Very Good 1 1.64% 1 1.52% 1 1.06%
Missing Cases 28 31.46% 62 48.44% 51 35.17%

 46 Traffic Enforcement  
1 Very Poor 6 7.89% 1 1.12% 3 2.33%
2 10 13.16% 9 10.11% 14 10.85%
3 29 38.16% 40 44.94% 41 31.78%
4 24 31.58% 32 35.96% 51 39.53%
5 Very Good 7 9.21% 7 7.87% 20 15.50%
Missing Cases 13 14.61% 39 30.47% 16 11.03%
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 47 Special Events  
1 Very Poor 1 1.30% 1 1.08% 2 1.61%
2 5 6.49% 3 3.23% 11 8.87%
3 28 36.36% 45 48.39% 44 35.48%
4 35 45.45% 35 37.63% 45 36.29%
5 Very Good 8 10.39% 9 9.68% 22 17.74%
Missing Cases 12 13.48% 35 27.34% 21 14.48%

 48 Crime Prevention  
1 Very Poor 4 5.33% 1 1.18% 2 1.56%
2 7 9.33% 2 2.35% 12 9.38%
3 30 40.00% 40 47.06% 45 35.16%
4 29 38.67% 33 38.82% 53 41.41%
5 Very Good 5 6.67% 9 10.59% 16 12.50%
Missing Cases 14 15.73% 43 33.59% 17 11.72%

 49 Reducing Environmental Impact  
1 Very Poor 3 4.05% 3 3.85% 4 3.51%
2 14 18.92% 11 14.10% 15 13.16%
3 33 44.59% 37 47.44% 52 45.61%
4 20 27.03% 24 30.77% 35 30.70%
5 Very Good 4 5.41% 3 3.85% 8 7.02%
Missing Cases 15 16.85% 50 39.06% 31 21.38%

 50 Town Staff  
1 Very Poor 6 8.82% 2 2.90% 3 2.68%
2 2 2.94% 1 1.45% 9 8.04%
3 33 48.53% 40 57.97% 51 45.54%
4 22 32.35% 21 30.43% 34 30.36%
5 Very Good 5 7.35% 5 7.25% 15 13.39%
Missing Cases 21 23.60% 59 46.09% 33 22.76%

 51 Diverse Businesses  
1 Very Poor 11 14.47% 2 2.82% 11 9.91%
2 20 26.32% 12 16.90% 32 28.83%
3 29 38.16% 39 54.93% 47 42.34%
4 13 17.11% 15 21.13% 20 18.02%
5 Very Good 3 3.95% 3 4.23% 1 0.90%
Missing Cases 13 14.61% 57 44.53% 34 23.45%

 52 Handling Citizen Complaints  
1 Very Poor 9 15.52% 3 6.12% 5 5.32%
2 5 8.62% 5 10.20% 15 15.96%
3 30 51.72% 30 61.22% 48 51.06%
4 11 18.97% 8 16.33% 20 21.28%
5 Very Good 3 5.17% 3 6.12% 6 6.38%
Missing Cases 31 34.83% 79 61.72% 51 35.17%
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 53 Town Council  
1 Very Poor 5 7.58% 1 1.89% 8 7.27%
2 7 10.61% 9 16.98% 19 17.27%
3 32 48.48% 32 60.38% 48 43.64%
4 17 25.76% 8 15.09% 24 21.82%
5 Very Good 5 7.58% 3 5.66% 11 10.00%
Missing Cases 23 25.84% 75 58.59% 35 24.14%

 54 Planning & Zoning Commission  
1 Very Poor 9 13.64% 7 10.14% 12 11.11%
2 11 16.67% 9 13.04% 17 15.74%
3 26 39.39% 32 46.38% 46 42.59%
4 18 27.27% 15 21.74% 28 25.93%
5 Very Good 2 3.03% 6 8.70% 5 4.63%
Missing Cases 23 25.84% 59 46.09% 37 25.52%

 55 Communicating with Citizens  
1 Very Poor 6 8.33% 5 7.25% 10 8.70%
2 8 11.11% 7 10.14% 21 18.26%
3 30 41.67% 30 43.48% 45 39.13%
4 24 33.33% 21 30.43% 33 28.70%
5 Very Good 4 5.56% 6 8.70% 6 5.22%
Missing Cases 17 19.10% 59 46.09% 30 20.69%

 56 Police V & RT  
1 Very Poor 3 4.00% 1 1.27% 3 2.42%
2 2 2.67% 5 6.33% 6 4.84%
3 27 36.00% 29 36.71% 32 25.81%
4 36 48.00% 35 44.30% 53 42.74%
5 Very Good 7 9.33% 9 11.39% 30 24.19%
Missing Cases 14 15.73% 49 38.28% 21 14.48%

 57 Neighborhood Road Maint.  
1 Very Poor 3 3.66% 1 1.05% 3 2.31%
2 10 12.20% 3 3.16% 9 6.92%
3 25 30.49% 23 24.21% 32 24.62%
4 26 31.71% 51 53.68% 58 44.62%
5 Very Good 18 21.95% 17 17.89% 28 21.54%
Missing Cases 7 7.87% 33 25.78% 15 10.34%

 58 Street and Sidewalk Maintenance  
1 Very Poor 4 4.94% 1 1.01% 7 5.47%
2 12 14.81% 5 5.05% 8 6.25%
3 22 27.16% 29 29.29% 36 28.13%
4 27 33.33% 48 48.48% 51 39.84%
5 Very Good 16 19.75% 16 16.16% 26 20.31%
Missing Cases 8 8.99% 29 22.66% 17 11.72%
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 59 Snow Removal  
1 Very Poor 3 3.53% 1 1.00% 1 0.71%
2 4 4.71% 3 3.00% 9 6.38%
3 13 15.29% 21 21.00% 12 8.51%
4 27 31.76% 44 44.00% 57 40.43%
5 Very Good 38 44.71% 31 31.00% 62 43.97%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 28 21.88% 4 2.76%

 60 Public Landscaping  
1 Very Poor 2 2.44% 1 0.95% 2 1.48%
2 7 8.54% 6 5.71% 6 4.44%
3 21 25.61% 25 23.81% 34 25.19%
4 36 43.90% 53 50.48% 63 46.67%
5 Very Good 16 19.51% 20 19.05% 30 22.22%
Missing Cases 7 7.87% 23 17.97% 10 6.90%

 61 Public Parking  
1 Very Poor 11 13.75% 6 5.66% 15 11.45%
2 10 12.50% 20 18.87% 22 16.79%
3 34 42.50% 49 46.23% 36 27.48%
4 20 25.00% 23 21.70% 37 28.24%
5 Very Good 5 6.25% 8 7.55% 21 16.03%
Missing Cases 9 10.11% 22 17.19% 14 9.66%

 62 Maintenance of Parks and Trails  
1 Very Poor 2 2.47% 0 0.00% 4 3.10%
2 7 8.64% 1 1.00% 7 5.43%
3 28 34.57% 33 33.00% 35 27.13%
4 33 40.74% 48 48.00% 63 48.84%
5 Very Good 11 13.58% 18 18.00% 20 15.50%
Missing Cases 8 8.99% 28 21.88% 16 11.03%

 63 Historic Preservation  
1 Very Poor 1 1.59% 2 3.28% 5 5.38%
2 10 15.87% 10 16.39% 12 12.90%
3 38 60.32% 31 50.82% 47 50.54%
4 12 19.05% 16 26.23% 22 23.66%
5 Very Good 2 3.17% 2 3.28% 7 7.53%
Missing Cases 26 29.21% 67 52.34% 52 35.86%

 64 Recreation Programs  
1 Very Poor 1 1.37% 0 0.00% 1 0.85%
2 9 12.33% 2 2.86% 8 6.84%
3 28 38.36% 29 41.43% 35 29.91%
4 29 39.73% 30 42.86% 57 48.72%
5 Very Good 6 8.22% 9 12.86% 16 13.68%
Missing Cases 16 17.98% 58 45.31% 28 19.31%
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 65 Recreation Facilities  
1 Very Poor 4 5.13% 0 0.00% 2 1.64%
2 4 5.13% 2 2.22% 7 5.74%
3 26 33.33% 26 28.89% 33 27.05%
4 33 42.31% 46 51.11% 50 40.98%
5 Very Good 11 14.10% 16 17.78% 30 24.59%
Missing Cases 11 12.36% 38 29.69% 23 15.86%

 66 Building Permits and Insp.  
1 Very Poor 3 5.00% 2 4.08% 3 3.53%
2 3 5.00% 2 4.08% 4 4.71%
3 34 56.67% 35 71.43% 46 54.12%
4 16 26.67% 7 14.29% 25 29.41%
5 Very Good 4 6.67% 3 6.12% 7 8.24%
Missing Cases 29 32.58% 79 61.72% 60 41.38%

 67 Code Enforcement  
1 Very Poor 5 8.93% 3 5.66% 9 10.00%
2 8 14.29% 4 7.55% 4 4.44%
3 25 44.64% 33 62.26% 43 47.78%
4 15 26.79% 10 18.87% 26 28.89%
5 Very Good 3 5.36% 3 5.66% 8 8.89%
Missing Cases 33 37.08% 75 58.59% 55 37.93%

 68 Land Use Planning & Zoning  
1 Very Poor 7 10.94% 6 9.38% 6 6.00%
2 12 18.75% 14 21.88% 14 14.00%
3 26 40.63% 23 35.94% 50 50.00%
4 17 26.56% 14 21.88% 19 19.00%
5 Very Good 2 3.13% 7 10.94% 11 11.00%
Missing Cases 25 28.09% 64 50.00% 45 31.03%

 71 Growth  
Zero growth 4 4.76% 8 6.30% 6 4.26%
Less growth than at present 23 27.38% 33 25.98% 34 24.11%
About the same rate of growth as at the present 29 34.52% 49 38.58% 50 35.46%
More growth but some controls 19 22.62% 29 22.83% 34 24.11%
No growth controls 2 2.38% 2 1.57% 5 3.55%
Other: 7 8.33% 6 4.72% 12 8.51%
Missing Cases 5 5.62% 1 0.78% 4 2.76%

 73 Increase Public Transportation  
1 Oppose 4 4.65% 4 3.28% 18 12.95%
2 11 12.79% 14 11.48% 17 12.23%
3 27 31.40% 38 31.15% 39 28.06%
4 22 25.58% 31 25.41% 30 21.58%
5 Support 22 25.58% 35 28.69% 35 25.18%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 6 4.69% 6 4.14%
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 74 Provide More Public Parking  
1 Oppose 2 2.30% 3 2.46% 19 13.67%
2 9 10.34% 13 10.66% 25 17.99%
3 35 40.23% 40 32.79% 42 30.22%
4 27 31.03% 39 31.97% 30 21.58%
5 Support 14 16.09% 27 22.13% 23 16.55%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 6 4.69% 6 4.14%

 75 Affordable Housing  
1 Oppose 10 11.76% 19 16.10% 21 14.89%
2 13 15.29% 22 18.64% 17 12.06%
3 19 22.35% 36 30.51% 34 24.11%
4 25 29.41% 20 16.95% 29 20.57%
5 Support 18 21.18% 21 17.80% 40 28.37%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 10 7.81% 4 2.76%

 76 Core Business Improve.  
1 Oppose 0 0.00% 1 0.83% 4 2.80%
2 10 11.76% 6 5.00% 21 14.69%
3 23 27.06% 31 25.83% 39 27.27%
4 34 40.00% 52 43.33% 44 30.77%
5 Support 18 21.18% 30 25.00% 35 24.48%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 8 6.25% 2 1.38%

 77 Add More Special Events  
1 Oppose 4 4.71% 12 10.17% 11 8.03%
2 11 12.94% 23 19.49% 17 12.41%
3 29 34.12% 36 30.51% 49 35.77%
4 27 31.76% 34 28.81% 46 33.58%
5 Support 14 16.47% 13 11.02% 14 10.22%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 10 7.81% 8 5.52%

 78 Maintain Town Facilities  
1 Oppose 3 3.61% 1 0.83% 2 1.46%
2 7 8.43% 9 7.44% 8 5.84%
3 41 49.40% 48 39.67% 56 40.88%
4 24 28.92% 50 41.32% 56 40.88%
5 Support 8 9.64% 13 10.74% 15 10.95%
Missing Cases 6 6.74% 7 5.47% 8 5.52%

 79 Pedestrian Improvements  
1 Oppose 3 3.53% 0 0.00% 5 3.62%
2 4 4.71% 5 4.20% 9 6.52%
3 28 32.94% 30 25.21% 37 26.81%
4 27 31.76% 58 48.74% 50 36.23%
5 Support 23 27.06% 26 21.85% 37 26.81%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 9 7.03% 7 4.83%
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 80 Add Bike Trails  
1 Oppose 3 3.45% 2 1.67% 10 7.19%
2 8 9.20% 15 12.50% 19 13.67%
3 19 21.84% 32 26.67% 29 20.86%
4 29 33.33% 36 30.00% 45 32.37%
5 Support 28 32.18% 35 29.17% 36 25.90%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 8 6.25% 6 4.14%

 81 Support Economic Development  
1 Oppose 0 0.00% 5 4.24% 8 5.80%
2 12 14.29% 19 16.10% 14 10.14%
3 28 33.33% 36 30.51% 44 31.88%
4 28 33.33% 38 32.20% 49 35.51%
5 Support 16 19.05% 20 16.95% 23 16.67%
Missing Cases 5 5.62% 10 7.81% 7 4.83%

 82 Improve Traffic Flow  
1 Oppose 1 1.18% 0 0.00% 8 5.88%
2 8 9.41% 21 18.10% 21 15.44%
3 34 40.00% 39 33.62% 51 37.50%
4 26 30.59% 43 37.07% 36 26.47%
5 Support 16 18.82% 13 11.21% 20 14.71%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 12 9.38% 9 6.21%

 83 Renewable Energy Initiatives  
1 Oppose 3 3.53% 18 15.38% 10 7.19%
2 4 4.71% 17 14.53% 18 12.95%
3 22 25.88% 25 21.37% 38 27.34%
4 31 36.47% 35 29.91% 39 28.06%
5 Support 25 29.41% 22 18.80% 34 24.46%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 11 8.59% 6 4.14%

 84 Recreation Center Expansion  
1 Oppose 6 6.98% 15 12.50% 16 11.35%
2 8 9.30% 25 20.83% 19 13.48%
3 29 33.72% 32 26.67% 40 28.37%
4 20 23.26% 37 30.83% 40 28.37%
5 Support 23 26.74% 11 9.17% 26 18.44%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 8 6.25% 4 2.76%

 86 Pedestrian bridge  
1 Oppose 25 30.12% 29 23.97% 45 32.14%
2 12 14.46% 15 12.40% 14 10.00%
3 19 22.89% 29 23.97% 25 17.86%
4 10 12.05% 25 20.66% 24 17.14%
5 Support 17 20.48% 23 19.01% 32 22.86%
Missing Cases 6 6.74% 7 5.47% 5 3.45%
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 87 Hybrid buses  
1 Oppose 2 2.33% 11 8.73% 5 3.57%
2 2 2.33% 5 3.97% 11 7.86%
3 18 20.93% 21 16.67% 25 17.86%
4 28 32.56% 44 34.92% 34 24.29%
5 Support 36 41.86% 45 35.71% 65 46.43%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 2 1.56% 5 3.45%

 88 Fund mass transit  
1 Oppose 16 18.82% 18 15.00% 30 21.43%
2 9 10.59% 9 7.50% 22 15.71%
3 23 27.06% 17 14.17% 22 15.71%
4 12 14.12% 35 29.17% 35 25.00%
5 Support 25 29.41% 41 34.17% 31 22.14%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 8 6.25% 5 3.45%

 90 Registered voter  
Yes 75 87.21% 8 6.35% 140 97.22%
No 11 12.79% 118 93.65% 4 2.78%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 2 1.56% 1 0.69%

 91 Rent or own  
Own 87 100.00% 118 92.91% 116 80.56%
Rent 0 0.00% 9 7.09% 28 19.44%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 1 0.78% 1 0.69%

 92 Family Status  
Single, no children 21 23.86% 16 12.50% 40 27.59%
Single, with children 3 3.41% 5 3.91% 2 1.38%
Single, children no longer at home 2 2.27% 5 3.91% 5 3.45%
Couple, no children 22 25.00% 14 10.94% 34 23.45%
Couple, with children 31 35.23% 30 23.44% 40 27.59%
Couple, children no longer at home 9 10.23% 57 44.53% 22 15.17%
Other 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 2 1.38%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

 93 Age  
under 20 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
20-24 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 4.83%
25-34 18 20.45% 1 0.78% 25 17.24%
35-44 30 34.09% 16 12.50% 39 26.90%
45-54 21 23.86% 35 27.34% 44 30.34%
55-64 13 14.77% 50 39.06% 17 11.72%
65-74 5 5.68% 21 16.41% 13 8.97%
Over 75 1 1.14% 5 3.91% 0 0.00%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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 94 Gender  
Male 47 54.02% 82 65.08% 68 47.22%
Female 40 45.98% 44 34.92% 76 52.78%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 2 1.56% 1 0.69%

 95 Ethnicity:  
Black/African American 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Hispanic Origin 2 2.35% 0 0.00% 1 0.70%
American Indian 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.41%
Asian 1 1.18% 2 1.63% 0 0.00%
Pacific Islander 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.70%
White 78 91.76% 116 94.31% 137 96.48%
Other: 4 4.71% 5 4.07% 1 0.70%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 5 3.91% 3 2.07%

 96 Education  
Less than 9th grade 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
9th grade to 12th grade, no diploma 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.70%
High school graduate or GED 1 1.14% 0 0.00% 1 0.70%
Some college, no degree 13 14.77% 14 10.94% 19 13.38%
Associate's degree 5 5.68% 7 5.47% 9 6.34%
Bachelor's degree 38 43.18% 48 37.50% 71 50.00%
Graduate or professional degree 31 35.23% 59 46.09% 41 28.87%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 0 0.00% 3 2.07%

 97 Income  
$0-14,999 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.75%
$15,000 - 24,999 3 3.75% 0 0.00% 2 1.49%
$25,000 - 34,999 4 5.00% 1 0.95% 3 2.24%
$35,000 - 49,999 9 11.25% 1 0.95% 15 11.19%
$50,000 - 59,999 7 8.75% 1 0.95% 10 7.46%
$60,000 - 74,999 12 15.00% 3 2.86% 14 10.45%
$75,000 - 99,999 7 8.75% 8 7.62% 22 16.42%
$100,000 - 149,999 20 25.00% 22 20.95% 29 21.64%
$150,000 -199,999 10 12.50% 17 16.19% 19 14.18%
$200,000 - 299,999 4 5.00% 19 18.10% 5 3.73%
$300,000 - $499,999 2 2.50% 16 15.24% 11 8.21%
$500,000 - $999,999 1 1.25% 13 12.38% 1 0.75%
$1,000,000+ 1 1.25% 4 3.81% 2 1.49%
Missing Cases 9 10.11% 23 17.97% 11 7.59%
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 98 Sources of income  
Wage and Salary Income earned within the Town of Avon 31 35.23% 6 4.92% 52 36.88%
Wage and Salary Income earned outside of the Town of Avon 
but within Eagle County 51 57.95% 10 8.20% 82 58.16%
Wage and Salary Income earned outside of Eagle County 11 12.50% 76 62.30% 19 13.48%
Other Income (dividends, rent, interest, savings, sale of 
assets, etc) 13 14.77% 52 42.62% 29 20.57%
Payments from government agencies (social security, public 
assistance, etc.) 3 3.41% 14 11.48% 9 6.38%
Private pensions or retirement plans 8 9.09% 29 23.77% 12 8.51%
Family related support (alimony, child support, etc.) 1 1.14% 1 0.82% 2 1.42%
Other: 2 2.27% 3 2.46% 6 4.26%
Missing Cases 1 1.12% 6 4.69% 4 2.76%

 100 Sense of community:  
1    Very Poor 12 13.95% 8 6.84% 16 11.59%
2 23 26.74% 19 16.24% 39 28.26%
3 31 36.05% 61 52.14% 52 37.68%
4 18 20.93% 23 19.66% 25 18.12%
5    Very Good 2 2.33% 6 5.13% 6 4.35%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 11 8.59% 7 4.83%

 101 Appearance of town:  
1    Very Poor 8 9.30% 7 5.65% 5 3.57%
2 17 19.77% 22 17.74% 29 20.71%
3 27 31.40% 40 32.26% 55 39.29%
4 30 34.88% 40 32.26% 43 30.71%
5    Very Good 4 4.65% 15 12.10% 8 5.71%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 4 3.13% 5 3.45%

 102 Arts and culture  
1    Very Poor 3 3.57% 3 2.52% 7 5.07%
2 21 25.00% 25 21.01% 39 28.26%
3 43 51.19% 59 49.58% 66 47.83%
4 15 17.86% 29 24.37% 23 16.67%
5    Very Good 2 2.38% 3 2.52% 3 2.17%
Missing Cases 5 5.62% 9 7.03% 7 4.83%

 103  Parks and trails  
1    Very Poor 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
2 7 8.24% 9 7.38% 11 7.80%
3 43 50.59% 47 38.52% 62 43.97%
4 30 35.29% 59 48.36% 56 39.72%
5    Very Good 5 5.88% 7 5.74% 12 8.51%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 6 4.69% 4 2.76%
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 104 Open space areas  
1    Very Poor 1 1.18% 1 0.83% 5 3.57%
2 10 11.76% 14 11.57% 19 13.57%
3 42 49.41% 55 45.45% 57 40.71%
4 28 32.94% 46 38.02% 43 30.71%
5    Very Good 4 4.71% 5 4.13% 16 11.43%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 7 5.47% 5 3.45%

 105 Scenic / visual quality  
1    Very Poor 4 4.65% 2 1.67% 3 2.14%
2 13 15.12% 12 10.00% 20 14.29%
3 26 30.23% 37 30.83% 42 30.00%
4 37 43.02% 52 43.33% 57 40.71%
5    Very Good 6 6.98% 17 14.17% 18 12.86%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 8 6.25% 5 3.45%

 106 Shopping opportunities  
1    Very Poor 11 12.64% 2 1.61% 12 8.63%
2 19 21.84% 36 29.03% 50 35.97%
3 39 44.83% 49 39.52% 50 35.97%
4 17 19.54% 31 25.00% 23 16.55%
5    Very Good 1 1.15% 6 4.84% 4 2.88%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 4 3.13% 6 4.14%

 107 Police protection  
1    Very Poor 1 1.18% 1 0.84% 2 1.46%
2 7 8.24% 3 2.52% 6 4.38%
3 25 29.41% 38 31.93% 30 21.90%
4 43 50.59% 65 54.62% 74 54.01%
5    Very Good 9 10.59% 12 10.08% 25 18.25%
Missing Cases 4 4.49% 9 7.03% 8 5.52%

 108 Recreation opportunities  
1    Very Poor 1 1.15% 0 0.00% 2 1.42%
2 4 4.60% 3 2.44% 2 1.42%
3 18 20.69% 29 23.58% 25 17.73%
4 52 59.77% 66 53.66% 75 53.19%
5    Very Good 12 13.79% 25 20.33% 37 26.24%
Missing Cases 2 2.25% 5 3.91% 4 2.76%

 109 Job opportunities  
1    Very Poor 8 9.76% 5 5.81% 5 3.91%
2 12 14.63% 16 18.60% 32 25.00%
3 39 47.56% 47 54.65% 52 40.63%
4 21 25.61% 17 19.77% 30 23.44%
5    Very Good 2 2.44% 1 1.16% 9 7.03%
Missing Cases 7 7.87% 42 32.81% 17 11.72%
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 110 Affordable housing  
1    Very Poor 10 11.90% 16 16.49% 30 23.08%
2 18 21.43% 36 37.11% 43 33.08%
3 44 52.38% 36 37.11% 34 26.15%
4 10 11.90% 8 8.25% 14 10.77%
5    Very Good 2 2.38% 1 1.03% 9 6.92%
Missing Cases 5 5.62% 31 24.22% 15 10.34%

 111 Renewable energy initiatives  
1    Very Poor 4 4.94% 6 6.38% 3 2.33%
2 18 22.22% 21 22.34% 28 21.71%
3 43 53.09% 51 54.26% 62 48.06%
4 13 16.05% 16 17.02% 30 23.26%
5    Very Good 3 3.70% 0 0.00% 6 4.65%
Missing Cases 8 8.99% 34 26.56% 16 11.03%

 112 Traffic flow  
1    Very Poor 6 6.98% 2 1.67% 6 4.26%
2 10 11.63% 19 15.83% 19 13.48%
3 40 46.51% 56 46.67% 61 43.26%
4 27 31.40% 37 30.83% 42 29.79%
5    Very Good 3 3.49% 6 5.00% 13 9.22%
Missing Cases 3 3.37% 8 6.25% 4 2.76%

 113 Town services  
1    Very Poor 2 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
2 10 12.20% 4 3.51% 4 3.03%
3 40 48.78% 63 55.26% 57 43.18%
4 29 35.37% 42 36.84% 64 48.48%
5    Very Good 1 1.22% 5 4.39% 7 5.30%
Missing Cases 7 7.87% 14 10.94% 13 8.97%

 114 Public transit services  
1    Very Poor 3 3.70% 2 1.83% 6 4.69%
2 17 20.99% 11 10.09% 19 14.84%
3 36 44.44% 53 48.62% 55 42.97%
4 21 25.93% 39 35.78% 33 25.78%
5    Very Good 4 4.94% 4 3.67% 15 11.72%
Missing Cases 8 8.99% 19 14.84% 17 11.72%

 115 Economic development  
1    Very Poor 2 2.47% 1 1.01% 7 5.56%
2 7 8.64% 11 11.11% 20 15.87%
3 56 69.14% 62 62.63% 73 57.94%
4 15 18.52% 24 24.24% 23 18.25%
5    Very Good 1 1.23% 1 1.01% 3 2.38%
Missing Cases 8 8.99% 29 22.66% 19 13.10%
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 116 Parking  
1    Very Poor 6 7.14% 3 2.56% 11 8.03%
2 17 20.24% 32 27.35% 26 18.98%
3 45 53.57% 63 53.85% 60 43.80%
4 15 17.86% 16 13.68% 30 21.90%
5    Very Good 1 1.19% 3 2.56% 10 7.30%
Missing Cases 5 5.62% 11 8.59% 8 5.52%

 117 Education K-12  
1    Very Poor 17 20.99% 7 9.59% 21 17.21%
2 17 20.99% 7 9.59% 26 21.31%
3 36 44.44% 49 67.12% 52 42.62%
4 9 11.11% 9 12.33% 18 14.75%
5    Very Good 2 2.47% 1 1.37% 5 4.10%
Missing Cases 8 8.99% 55 42.97% 23 15.86%

 119 Second home
Yes 112 92.56%
No 9 7.44%
Missing Cases 7 5.47%

 120  Current use
Long term rental 29 24.37%
Short term rental 32 26.89%
Owner use only 33 27.73%
Owner, friends and family use 53 44.54%
Corporate use 0 0.00%
No use 0 0.00%
Other: 2 1.68%
Missing Cases 9 7.03%

 121 Bought property in Avon
Recreational amenities 84 70.59%
Clean surroundings 51 42.86%
Proximity to ski resorts 104 87.39%
Proximity to Denver and the Front Range 32 26.89%
Friendly residents 16 13.45%
Intend to retire here 30 25.21%
Intend to vacation here for years 75 63.03%
More affordable than other mountain towns 38 31.93%
Proximity to friends and/or family 18 15.13%
Investment potential 61 51.26%
Rental income 33 27.73%
Scenery/surroundings 79 66.39%
Summer climate 73 61.34%
Proximity to winter recreation 87 73.11%
Other: 9 7.56%
Missing Cases 9 7.03%
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 122 Total usage
None 6 5.04%
0-7 3 2.52%
8-14 5 4.20%
15-30 8 6.72%
31-60 20 16.81%
61-90 19 15.97%
91-120 20 16.81%
121-300 18 15.13%
301+ 18 15.13%
Other 2 1.68%
Missing Cases 9 7.03%

 123 Future use: residence
Increase my personal use of the residence 65 54.17%
Increase use by friends and family 47 39.17%
Maintain current use 43 35.83%
Decrease current use 2 1.67%
Sell the residence 7 5.83%
Use the residence as a full time rental unit 13 10.83%
Use the residence as a part time rental unit 17 14.17%
Retire to Avon and use as retirement residence 26 21.67%
Renovate the residence 22 18.33%
Become a full time resident of Avon 14 11.67%
Other: 2 1.67%
Missing Cases 8 6.25%
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